

- المفاتحة (66/2022/15)
- تجهيز دوائر الصحة المستفيدة بأجهزة CT-64 Slice
- شركة MEDI TRADING DWC-LLC

Schedule No (a)	Description of Goods	QTY	Origin	Unit Price	Total price
1	64 slices CT - FCT SPEEDIA HD LONG TABLE	16 PCS	Japan	\$597,000.00	\$9,552,000.00
	Extended Tabletop (1,500mm -> 1,800mm), Compatible only with English System with Long Table	16 PCS	Japan - Europe - China - USA - Taiwan		
	Mattress of Extended Patient Table, Compatible only with English System with Long Table	16 PCS			
	Caution Plates for English System	16 PCS			
	table extension protection switch	16 PCS			
	ECG setup	16 PCS			
	ECG connector on gantry	16 PCS			
	Infant Fixing Tool, Compatible only with Long Table	16 PCS			
	Support Pole for Intravenous Drip	16 PCS			
	Software for DICOM Query and Retrieve for English System	16 PCS			
	SYNAPSE 3D PC	16 PCS			
	SYNAPSE 3D MONITOR	16 PCS			
	SYNAPSE 3D STD SOFTWARE	16 PCS			
	SYNAPSE 3D DONGLE (STD SOFTWARE LICENSE)	16 PCS			
	Drypix Edge 3Tray (35x43 & 26x36 or 20x25) Laser Imager	16 PCS			
	Film for Printer, DI-HL 35X43 Each Pack Contains 100 sheets	160 PACK			
	Injector Dual head (from Nemoto)	16 PCS		Japan	
	200ml CT Single Pack, Y tubing & spikes (Starter Kit)	1,600 PCS	USA - EU - Turkey - China - India		
	Site preparation	16 PCS	Locally		
	Power supply - UPS with voltage stabilizer - Locally	16 PCS	Europe - China - Taiwan		

2	16 slices CT - FCT SPEEDIA LONG TABLE	1 PCS	Japan	\$396,000.00	\$396,000.00
	Extended Tabletop (1,500mm -> 1,800mm), Compatible only with English System with Long Table	1 PCS	Japan - Europe - China - USA - Taiwan		
	Mattress of Extended Patient Table, Compatible only with English System with Long Table	1 PCS			
	table extension protection switch	1 PCS			
	Caution Plates for English System	1 PCS			
	ECG setup	1 PCS			
	ECG connector on gantry	1 PCS			
	Software for DICOM Query and Retrieve for English System	1 PCS			
	SYNAPSE 3D PC	1 PCS			
	SYNAPSE 3D MONITOR	1 PCS			
	SYNAPSE 3D STD SOFTWARE	1 PCS			
	SYNAPSE 3D DONGLE (STD SOFTWARE LICENSE)	1 PCS			
	SYN3D PV COLON ANALYS SW LIC.	1 PCS			
	Drypix Edge 3Tray (35x43 & 26x36 or 20x25) Laser Imager	1 PCS			
	Film for Printer, DI-HL 35X43 Each Pack Contains 100 sheets	10 PACK			
	Injector Single head (from Nemoto)	1 PCS	Japan		
	200ml CT Single Pack, Y tubing & spikes (Starter Kit)	100 PCS	USA - EU - Turkey- China- India		
	Site preparation	1 PCS	Locally		
	Power supply - UPS with voltage stabilizer - Locally	1 PCS	Europe - China - Taiwan		
				Total	\$9,948,000.00
Only Nine-Million, Nine-Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand USD.					

Canon Aquilion Lightning 80-Slice	9,216,000 \$	five hundred seventy-six thousand USD
Canon Aquilion Prime 80- Slice	10,128,000 \$	six hundred thirty-three thousand USD
Canon Aquilion Start 16- Slice	314,000 \$	three hundred fourteen thousand USD

LMG-
- مجموعة المشرق الطبية .

Item	Model	Unit Price USD	Qty	Total Price USD
CT64	GE Healthcare Revolution Maxima	640,000.00\$	16	10,240,000.00\$
CT16	GE Healthcare OPTIMA CT520	435,000.00\$	1	435,000.00\$
TOTAL OFFER PRICE (US DOLLARS)				10,675,000.00\$
TEN MILLION SIX HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND US DOLLARS ONLY.				

CT 64 Slices for the health directorates				
#	Description	U.Price in USD	Qty	T.Price in USD
1	CT 128 Slices Model : NeuViz 128 Slice Brand : Neusoft medical systems Origin : China • NeuViz 128 In Multi-slice CT scanner • AVW-M • Extra Option: Lung Nodules Analysis • UPS • Dual head injector	\$ 581,497	16	\$ 9,303,952
CT 16 Slices for Najaf health directorate-AlHaydariya hospital				
2	CT 32 Slices Model : NeuViz ACE (SP) VMC Brand : Neusoft medical systems Origin : China • NeuViz ACE 32-slice CT scanner • AVW workstation • Extra Option: Virtual Colonoscopy in console,, Lung Nodules Analysis, Virtual Colonoscopy in AVW, • one extra monitor for AVW. Analysis • UPS • Dual head injector	\$ 357,981	1	\$ 357,981
Total Price in USD				\$ 9,661,933

CT 64 Slices for the health directorates				
#	Description	U.Price in USD	Qty	T.Price in USD
1	CT 64 Slices Model : NeuViz 64 Brand : Neusoft medical systems Origin : China • NeuViz 64 In Multi-slice CT scanner • AVW-M • Extra Option: Lung Nodules Analysis • UPS • Dual head injector	\$ 551,497	16	\$ 8,823,952
CT 16 Slices for Najaf health directorate-AlHaydariya hospital				
2	CT 32 Slices Model : NeuViz ACE (SP) VMC Brand : Neusoft medical systems Origin : China • NeuViz ACE 32-slice CT scanner • AVW workstation • Extra Option: Virtual Colonoscopy in console,, Lung Nodules Analysis, Virtual Colonoscopy in AVW, • one extra monitor for AVW. Analysis • UPS • Dual head injector	\$ 357,981	1	\$ 357,981
Total Price in USD				\$ 9,181,933

شركة الطباعة

Qty	Description	Unit Price (USD)	Total Price (USD)
16	Incisive CT -64Slice	589,012.30 \$	9,424,196.81 \$

Qty	Description	Unit Price (USD)	Total Price (USD)
1	CT Offer Access CT-16Slice	\$ 404,000	\$ 404,000

Elite International Medical & Lab Equipment -

No.	QTY	Description	Model	Manufacturer / Origin	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
1.	16	CT Scanner 128 Slices	uCT760	Shanghai United Imaging Healthcare Co., Ltd / China	565,000.00	9,040,000.00
2. Alt(1)	1	CT Scanner, 40 slices CT System	uCT528	Shanghai United Imaging Healthcare Co., Ltd / China	315,000.00	315,000.00
2. Alt(2)	1	CT Scanner, 40 slices CT System	uCT530	Shanghai United Imaging Healthcare Co., Ltd / China	325,000.00	Alternative
2.	1	Local training			Included	Included
3.	1	CIP Baghdad			Included	Included
4.	1	Installation & Warranty 5 years (spare parts & labor)			Included	Included
Total Price USD						9,355,000.00

Supplying CT 64 Slice : Amount of 10,507,184.00 USD

Ten Million Five Hundred Seven Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Four USD

1		2	3	4	5			6	
Schedule No. (a)	Item No. (b)	Brief Description of Goods	Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Unit Price [USD]			Total price on DDP at End-users' site along with incidental series 3X5 (D)	
						DDP Price / End User	DDP Price / End Users with emergency services		
					CIP Price / End User (A)	(B)	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)	B+C=D	
1		CT 64 Slice SOMATOM go.All	16	DE	656,699.00 \$	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	10,507,184.00 \$

Grand Total of Bid price: **10,507,184.00 USD**

Ten Million Five Hundred Seven Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Four USD

Contact placed by	Order no & date	Description of Goods & Quantity	Value of Order	Date of completion of Contract		Reasons of delay, if any	Are the goods supplies satisfactory?
				As per Contract	Actual		
MOH – Kimadia	96/2012/79/A Dd. 02.11.2014	Supplying 10xMRI - Installation and commissioning - Warranty for 5 years	\$ 17,769,699.00	Within 305 days	29-06-2016	NA	Yes
MOH – Kimadia	Eng 77/2014/33 Dd.05.10.2015	Supplying 9xDigital C -ARM device - Installation and commissioning - Warranty for 5 years	\$ 2,871,599.98.00	04-01-2018	Waiting for shipping	NA	Yes
MOH – Kimadia	Eng 96/2013/14 Dd. 19.06.2014	-Supplying 8x CT Scan 64 Slice Installation and commissioning - Warranty for 5 years	\$ 10,000,000.00	12-08-2015	05-07-2015	NA	Yes
MOH – Kimadia	ENG 96/2013/50 Dd. 20.11.2014	-Supplying 20x Radiographic Units, Mobile (DR) - Installation and commissioning - Warranty for 5 years	\$ 3,579,603.30	07.01.2016	29-12-2015	NA	Yes
MOH – Kimadia	Eng 96/2014/211 Dd. 23.07.2014	-Supplying 2x MRI Closed System General Application 1.5T to Al Najaf Directorate of Health -Installation and commissioning - Warranty for 5 years	\$ 3,373,557.20	27-07-2015	12-06-2015	NA	Yes

MOH – Kimadia	Eng 77/2014/216 Dd. 13.09.2015	-Supplying Medical Equipment (CT, MRI, Echo, Ultrasound) to Missan DOH -Installation and commissioning - Warranty for 5 years	\$ 4,305,427.60	28-01-2018	Waiting for shipping	NA	Yes
MOH – Kimadia	Eng 96/2014/25 Dd. 25.11.2015	- Supplying 136x Radiographic Units, Mobile - Installation and commissioning - Warranty for 5 years	\$ 8,256,000.00	14-09-2017	16-08-2017	NA	Yes
MOH – Kimadia	96/2009/517 dd. 30.12.2009	- Supplying 16x MRI 1.5T - Supplying 1xCT 16 Slice - Installation and commissioning - Warranty for 5 years	\$ 26,268,401.25	29.12.2010	29.12.2010	NA	Yes
MOH – Kimadia	77/2011/117 Dd. 19-05-2013	Engineering, Procurement, Construction, and Maintenance (EPC&M) of a full operating theater (4 OR Centers) in Al Sader Teaching hospital in Al Najaf	\$ 8,000,150.00	19-05-2019	19-05-2019	NA	Yes
MOH – Kimadia	77/2011/118 Dd. 22-05-2013	Engineering, Procurement, Construction, and Maintenance (EPC&M) of a full operating theater (4 OR Centers) in Al Hindya Teaching hospital in Karbala'a	\$ 8,100,000.00	22-05-2019	22-05-2019	NA	Yes

MOH – Kimadia	77/2011/119 Dd. 07-05-2013	Engineering, Procurement, Construction, and Maintenance (EPC&M) of a full operating theater (4 OR Centers) in Al Diwaniya Teaching hospital	\$ 8,050,000.00	07-05-2019	07-05-2019	NA	Yes
Development and Relief Foundation , A Charity NGO	136/2016 Dd. 25-9-2016	EPC&M of medical Equipment at Imam Al Huja hospital in Karbala: MRI CT 64 Slice Fluoroscopy unit Radiography unit Ultrasound system – echo Ultrasound system – general Ultrasound system – GYN with 4D option	\$ 3,430,000.00	26-05-2017	11-04-2017	NA	Yes
MOH – Kimadia	77/2012/134 Dd. 08.01.2013	EPC&M for imaging equipment (CT SCAN, Cathlab, Lithostar&MRI)	\$ 62,035,758.00	19-09-2014	09-05-2014	NA	Yes
MOH – Kimadia	Eng 96/2016/5 Dd. 18.07.2017	Warranty & Maintenance for (MRI & CT-Scan) systems	\$ 13,134,240.00	Waiting LC acceptance	Waiting LC acceptance	NA	Yes
Iraqi National for Investments	IQ160158 Dd.10.10.2017	(Radiotherapy Centre) Linear Accelerator	\$ 3,750,000.00	Waiting LC acceptance	Waiting LC acceptance	NA	Yes

Imam Hussein holy Shrine	13 dd. 20.04.2014	Engineering, Procurement, Construction, and Maintenance (EPC&M) of a full operating theatre / zain Al Abideen Hospital	\$ 2,319,600.00	20-08-2016	06-04-2016	NA	Yes
Imam Hussein holy Shrine	33 Dd.24.09.2014	Engineering, Procurement, Construction, and Maintenance (EPC&M) of a full operating theatre / AlSayda Zainab Hospital	\$ 1,823,902.40	30.03.2016	25.01.2016	NA	Yes

- شركة القنوان للتجارة العامة -

#	Item	Model	Unite Price	Qty	total
1	64 Slice CT	ScintCare CT 128	\$550,000.00	16	\$8,800,000.00
2	16 Slice CT	ScintCare Blue 755	\$310,000.00	1	\$310,000.00
المجموع : فقط تسعة ملايين و مائة و عشرة ألف دولار لا غير					\$9,110,000.00

#	Item	Model	Unite Price	Qty	total
1	64 Slice CT	DOMINUS 64	\$563,000.00	16	\$9,008,000.00
2	16 Slice CT	DOMINUS 16	\$312,000.00	1	\$312,000.00
المجموع: فقط تسعة ملايين وثلاثمائة و عشرون ألف دولار لا غير					\$9,320,000.00